12-01-2003

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10261	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 1597
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Zaxis, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road
Other	City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145
Execution Date: November 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Bradford Leaheey Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	P R
Street Address:28601 Clemens Road City:_WestlakeState:_OH_Zip:_44145	8. Deposit account number: 141205 AAC
City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145	141205 R/F
City: Westlake State: OH Zip: 44145 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. J. Bradford Leaheey, Reg. No. 27,107 Name of Person Signing	141205 E THIS SPACE Nov. 19, 200 Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents: 141205

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

120.00 DR

Di 10:8081

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Zaxis, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, and having a principal place of business at 79 West 4500 South, Unit #21, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

Patent No.	6,575,331					
Filed Date	March 12, 2002					
Inventor	Scott C. Peeler and Brian W. Guest					
Title	Hydraulically and Volumetrically Dispensing and Filling Fluid					
Country	U.S.A.					
Prior Assignment Date	April 15, 2003					
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames)	Date: April 15, 2003 Reel: 013953; Frame: 0845					
Attorney Docket No.	F-6410(A)					

Application Serial No.	10016970					
Filed Date	December 14, 2001					
Inventor	Scott C. Peeler and Brian W. Guest					
Title	Hydraulically and Volumetrically Dispensing a Target Fluid					
Country	U.S.A.					
Prior Assignment Date	October 16, 2002					
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames)	Date: October 16, 2002 Reel: 013176; Frame: 0205					
Attorney Docket No.	F-6410(A)					

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0328

Application Serial No.	PCT/US03/07682					
Filed Date	March 12, 2003					
Inventor	Scott C. Peeler and Brian W. Guest					
Title	Hydraulically and Volumetrically Dispensing and Filling Fluid					
Country	U.S.A.					
Prior Assignment Date	October 7, 2003					
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames)	Date: October 7, 2003 Reel: 014030; Frame: 0438					
Attorney Docket No.	F-6410(A)					

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing Letters Patent therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];
- (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;
 - (d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;
- (e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and
- (f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Property.

Page 2 of 3

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY, effective as of October 21, 2003.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

				IN WITN	ESS WHE	REOF,	ASS:	IGNOR ha	s ca	aused this in	strument	to be	executed
	by	iţs	duly	authorized	corporate	officer	and	delivered	to	ASSIGNEE	this X_	14	day of
(,	<i>V</i> e	٠٠.	, 20	03, in the S	tate of (Ohio.				,		

ZAXIS, INC.

By:

Scott C. Peeler

President

State of

UTAH

County of X Sic

On 2003 before me personally appeared Scott C. Peeler, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature to the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 🗡

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/26/2003



Page 3 of 3